# NE OHIO REAL ESTATE AUCTION

AUGUST

Auction Date & Location: Thursday, August 15<sup>th</sup>, 11:00 AM, registration beginning at 10:00 AM. Holiday Inn, 6001 Rockside Rd., Independence, OH.

### Commercial / Retail / Industrial / Land



#### PARCEL 1

PARTNERSHIP DISSOLUTION FORCES
IMMEDIATE SALE
NORTH END WINE SHOP & RESTAURANT
7542 DARROW RD., HUDSON, OH 44236



#### PARCEL 2

OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 2.33 ACRE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY

7142 MENTOR AVE., MENTOR, OH 44094



#### PARCEL 3

**OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 17,822 SF INDUSTRIAL/WARHOUSE**870 E. 152<sup>ND</sup> ST., CLEVELAND, OH 44110



#### PARCEL 4

OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 1.44 ACRE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY

9764 VALLEY VIEW RD. MACEDONIA, OH 44056



CHARTWELL AUCTIONS, LLC
HANNA COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
TCN WORLDWIDE

MICHAEL BERLAND, AARE, OH AUCTIONEER





FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CALL MIKE BERLAND

T: 216.861.7200

### PARTNERSHIP DISSOLUTION FORCES IMMEDIATE SALE NORTH END WINE SHOP & RESTAURANT

7542 DARROW RD., HUDSON, OH 44236



BIDDING TO COMMENCE AT ONLY \$185,000!

Open House Dates & Times: July 26, Aug 2 & 9, 12:00 Noon to 1:30 PM

Turn-key Restaurant/Retail Wine Shop Opportunity With D-2, D-2x, and D-6 liquor license. Known for their terrific wine selection, the retail wine shop typically does about \$400,000 in sales per year. The building is approximately 4,570 SF and has a fabulous 2,000 SF, 2-bed, 2-bath luxury apartment above. The property features an outside seating area and a huge parking lot. Terrific location on heavily traveled Darrow Rd.

(SR-91). High traffic counts and great demographics make this an ideal location.

2023 RE Taxes: \$11,596

Certified or Cashier's Check Required to Bid: \$30,000

### OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 2.33 ACRE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY

7142 MENTOR AVE., MENTOR, OH 44094



### PUBLISHED RESERVE PRICE OF ONLY \$95,000!

Excellent opportunity for a variety of possible uses.

Currently zoned Gen Bus, the property has 280' of frontage on heavily traveled Mentor Ave. Excellent access to both freeways serving the market, I–90 and SR–2. All utilities are available to site.

Certified or Cashier's Check Required to Bid: \$10,000 2023 RE Taxes: \$3,753

### OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 17,822 SF INDUSTRIAL/WARHOUSE

870 E. 152<sup>ND</sup> ST., CLEVELAND, OH 44110



## OFFERED ABSOLUTE, WITHOUT RESERVE, & REGARDLESS OF PRICE!

Open House Dates: July 25, Aug 1 & 8, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Terrific opportunity for a user or investor. The property features brick/wood frame construction and has 13'–15' ceiling heights. Approximately 1,000 SF of office and the balance is warehouse. There is 1 drive–in door and the property is located on 0.48 acres.

Business or Personal Check in the amount of 10% of the total Purchase Price is Required to Bid. 2023 RE Taxes: \$2,698

### OWNERSHIP ORDERS IMMEDIATE SALE 1.44 ACRE COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT OPPORTUNITY

9764 VALLEY VIEW RD. MACEDONIA, OH 44056



# OFFERED ABSOLUTE, WITHOUT RESERVE, & REGARDLESS OF PRICE!

Approximately 1.44 Acres zoned Business/Office. Ideal for a variety of possible uses. All public utilities available including public water and sewer. Ideally located with great access to I–271 and SR–82. Located near heavy retail area on R–82 corridor and just 20 minutes from downtown Cleveland and 20 minutes to Cleveland Hopkins International Airport.

Business or Personal Check in the amount of 10% of the total Purchase Price is Required to Bid.
2023 RE Taxes: \$1,325

\*ATTENTION SELLERS: TO INCLUDE YOUR PROPERTY IN A CHARTWELL REAL ESTATE AUCTION, CALL MIKE BERLAND (216) 839–2032

#### TERMS OF SALE FOR AUGUST 15<sup>TH</sup>, 2024 MULTIPLE PROPERTY AUCTION

**AUCTION FORMAT.** All bidding is open and public. To bid during the auction, you need to raise your hand, shout out your bid or instruct an Auctioneer's Assistant to call out your bid for you.

**DOCUMENT PACKAGE.** A Bidder's Packet ("Packet") has been prepared and must be purchased by mail or at On–Site Inspections in order to bid on each property.

**ATTORNEY REVIEW RECOMMENDED.** All information contained in this brochure and all other auction–related material, such as the Packet, should be carefully reviewed by an attorney prior to the auction and is subject to and may be superseded by (1) the Real Estate Purchase Agreement to be signed at the auction, as well as by (2) announcements made from the podium prior to the commencement of bidding.

**AUCTION REGISTRATION.** All parties seeking to bid on the property at the auction must sign in at the registration table and show the possession of the required cashier's or certified check. All bidders will be required to sign a statement ("Bidder's Statement") prior to commencement of bidding that the bidder has inspected the property and sale documents.

**REQUIREMENTS OF THE HIGH BIDDER.** The High Bidder on the respective parcels will be required to immediately tender the required cashier's or certified check of:

- 3. 870 E. 152nd St., Cleveland, OH...10% of Purchase Price,
- 4. 9764 Valley View Rd., Macedonia, OH.10% of Purchase Price made payable to Guardian Title and Guaranty Agency, Inc., as Escrow Agent ("Escrow Agent") located at 7550 Lucerne Drive Suite 310, Middleburg Heights, OH 44130, Attn.: Gayle Jonas, telephone: 216–898–4933 and sign the Real Estate Purchase Agreement. The earnest money must be increased by cashier's or certified check to a total of 10% of the total purchase price, if applicable, by 4:00 P.M., Thursday August 22, 2024 with funds delivered to the offices of the specified Escrow Agent.

**AUCTION PROCEDURE.** Each Parcel is Offered as follows:

- 1. 7542 Darrow Rd., Hudson, OH: With Reserve.
- 2. 7142 Mentor Ave., Mentor, OH: Published Reserve price of \$95,000.
- 3. 870 E. 152nd St., Cleveland, OH: Absolute, Without Reserve.
- **4. 9764 Valley View Rd., Macedonia, OH: Absolute, Without Reserve.** \*ALL PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED ON AN "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" BASIS WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITH NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES BY SELLER.

The authorized signatory of each Seller will be at the auction. The final high bid will be accepted at the time and place of the auction in the event the high bid is equal to or greater than the Published Reserve Price. The Auctioneer reserves the right to ask for an opening bid below the Published Reserve Prices. In the event the bidding level does not reach the Published Reserve Price, the high bid offer will be considered With Reserve, Subject to Seller Acceptance. The final high bid must be irrevocable until 4:00 P.M., Eastern Time, five business days after the actual date of auction.

**CLOSING DATES.** All sales shall close on or before 12:00 Noon on September 19, 2024, at the Offices of the Title Company at which time Purchaser shall pay the balance of the Purchase Price. **Time is of the essence**.

**BUYER'S PREMIUM.** Each sale at auction will provide that the Purchaser pay to the Seller as part of the total purchase price a premium (fee) equal to 10% of the high bid or offer price: The buyer's premium will be added to the high bid or offer price in the Real Estate Purchase Agreement to determine the Total Purchase Price. Financing, if any, is calculated on the Total Purchase Price.

**FINANCING.** These sales at auction are not offered subject to Purchasers obtaining financing.

**CONDUCT OF THE AUCTION.** Neither Seller, nor Auctioneer is permitted to bid at the auction. Conduct of the auction and increments of bidding are at the direction and discretion of the Auctioneer. Announcements made from the podium supersede printed material. Auction is open to registered bidders and invited guests. In the event of a dispute between bidders, the Auctioneer shall make the final decision to accept the final bid, to re-offer and re-sell the property, or to remove the property from the auction. If any disputes should arise following the auction, the Auctioneer's records shall be conclusive.

**AGENCY DISCLOSURE.** Hanna Commercial, Chartwell Auctions, LLC (DBA Chartwell Real Estate Auctions), Michael Berland, OH Auctioneer, ("Brokers/Auctioneer(s)") and all parties associated with Brokers /Auctioneers, represent the Sellers in this sale.

BROKER PARTICIPATION. A referral fee equal to 2.00% of the High Bid Price will be paid by the seller from the seller's proceeds of sale to the Real Estate Broker acting as a buyer broker, who's Client pays for and closes on the property. To qualify for the referral fee, the real estate agent must: (a) be a licensed real estate broker who will abide by the Association of Realtors Code of Ethics; (b) register the Client by fax: 216-861-4672, attn.: Mike Berland, on company letterhead, and confirm the buyer-broker arrangement (Registration) with the Broker, Auctioneer prior to August 8th, 2024, (c) inspect the property with their prospect; and (d) attend the auction and bid with or for the Client. All Registrations accepted will be acknowledged by Auctioneer. Each participating broker must bring their written acknowledged Registration to the auction for verification. No Broker will be recognized on a Client who has previously contacted or been contacted by the Seller, their representatives or Auctioneer. Referral fees will be paid upon closing by Seller and receipt of all commissions by Auctioneer. No referral fees will be paid by the Seller, if the broker, the broker's agents, or a member of the broker's immediate family is participating in the purchase of the property. An affidavit will be required certifying that the broker is not participating in any way as a principal. No sub-agency shall be offered to any broker by Auctioneer. There can be no exceptions to this procedure and no oral Registrations will be accepted. Brokers are hereby notified that the Seller has provided a dual commission arrangement for the sale of the property.

DISCLAIMER: The information contained herein is subject to inspection and verification by all parties relying on it. This sale is being conducted subject to the Terms of Sale and the Real Estate Purchase Agreement. No liability for its inaccuracy, errors or omissions is assumed by the seller or broker/auctioneer. ALL ACREAGE, SQUARE FOOTAGE, AND DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. This offering may be withdrawn, modified, or canceled without notice at any time. Property is subject to prior sale. This is not a solicitation or offering to residents of any state or jurisdiction where prohibited by law.



CHARTWELL AUCTIONS, LLC HANNA COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE TCN WORLDWIDE

